
Southwest Oklahoma MOAA Officer Roster 

Elected Officers: President 
DONALD DURANT USA COL RESERVE Ret. 
Telephone: 580.284.9241
Email: president@swokmoaa.org 

Vice President 
SAM COFFMAN USA COL Ret. 
Telephone: 580.492.6406
Email: vicepresident@swokmoaa.org 

Treasurer 
GENE MCANELLY USA LTC Ret. 
Telephone: 580.510.0020
Email: treasurer@swokmoaa.org 

Secretary 
RAY FRIEDL USA LTC Ret. 
Telephone: 580.699.5701
Email: secretary@swokmoaa.org 

Auxiliary 
NAN MAZZA 
Email: auxiliary@swokmoaa.org 

Past President 
DENNIS CLIPPINGER USA LTC RESERVE Ret. 
Telephone: 580.585.0251
Email: pastpresident@swokmoaa.org 

Directors: Membership 
JAMES MCCLARY USA LTC Ret. 
Email: memberships@swokmoaa.org 

Legislative Affairs 
EDWARD PETERSEN USAF LTC Ret. 
Telephone: 580.536.3510
Email: legislativeaffairs@swokmoaa.org 

Military/ROTC Liaison 
SETH HALL USA LTC Ret. 
Telephone: 580.581.2340
hallsethg@gmail.com 

Program Director 
DENNIS CLIPPINGER USA LTC RESERVE Ret. 
Telephone: 580.585.0251
Email: programdirector@swokmoaa.org 

Personal Affairs Officer 
EUGENE SCHNEIDER USA MAJ RETIRED 
Telephone: 580.355.1250
pastor_schneider@sbcglobal.net 

Appointed: Webmaster 
CHARLES HUTCHINSON USA MAJ Ret. 
Telephone: 580.353.3034
Email: webmaster@swokmoaa.org 

Surviving Spouse Liaison 
BARBARA MOELLER-GARLOW USA 
Telephone: 580.250.1644
Email: survivingspouseliaison@swokmoaa.org 

Chaplain 
EUGENE SCHNEIDER USA MAJ RETIRED 



Telephone: 580.355.1250
pastor_schneider@sbcglobal.net 

Public Affairs 
ROCKY SAMEK USA LTC Ret. 


